National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

=
=e

DCS Full Report MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR17-MGMT-1-1-2813138637
Institute Name: INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISE
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

540 540

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Ph.D students enrolled 21 — — . -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of | No. of Male No. of Female Within State (Including | Outside State (Including | Outside Country Economically Backward Socially Challenged (SC+ST+HOBC
all years) Students Students male & female) male & female) {Including male & (Including male & female) Including male & female)
female)
PG 299 194 493 336 157 0 0 106
Ph.D 10 11 21 16 5 0 0 11
Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students Academic Mo. of students graduating in No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates No. of students selected for
‘ear admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Rs) Higher Studies
(2012-13) 278 (2013-14) 257 164 352000(THREE LAKHS FIFTY TWO 4
THOSAND)
(2013-14) 239 (2014-15) 212 139 410000(FOUR LAKHS TEN 2
THOUSAND)
(2014-15) 205 (2015-16) 263 230 425000(FOUR LAKHS TWENTY FIVE O
THOUSAND)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): m

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: n
Mo. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
Mo. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

21 14 B

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Months)



10

g

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

e

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

A7

48

49

D RAMA KRISHNA

A Jagan Mohan Reddy
A N K Prasannanjaneyulu
A Pawan Kumar

A Rakesh Phanindra

A S Kalyana Kumar

A Sridhar Raj

Anand Akundy

ANAND CHAKRAVARTHI
Anupama Dubey Mohanty
B Sai Sailaja

C K MURTHY

Ch Lakshmi Kumari
CHAKRAVASRETHI SUNDARASHYAM
Deepti Chandra

Dr S 5 Subramanyam
Dr Som Deo

G Rajesh

G Vidyanath

H Hemnath Rao

Inder Sekhar Yadav

J B Venkata Ratnam

J Kiranmai

JANDHYALA RAGHU
Jayasree Ravindran

K N Jehangir

K Narendranath

K R S Sastry

K Trivikram Rao

K V Ananth Kumar

KV Ramesh

KHWAJA RAJEN HABIB
KUCHIMANCHI RAMESH
M Chandrashekar

M J Rama Krishna

M Karthik

MLMNRao

M L Sai Kumar

M Meher Karuna

Mr A L Nageshwara Rao
M Rukmini Rao

Mandita Sethi

P Geeta

P Mahesh

P 5 Janki Krishna
Prarthana Kumar
Punam Singh

Ram Kumar Mishra

S K Mathur

s Niemrasbhhrerasbhesyr s i b

B4

59

37

40

32

47

44

55

69

33

38

73

42

71

34

70

B3

48

56

56

36

71

40

70

37

68

B35

73

B2

45

49

62

&7

38

32

37

57

62

45

67

51

51

A7

35

56

28

40

68

70

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Professor

Other

¥ 'Y | .

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

KAl

Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA
Ph.D
M. Tech
M. Phil
Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA
Ph.D
Ph.D
PGDM
Ph.D
MBA
Ph.D
M.Tech
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA
MBA
M_A
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA
Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA
M_A_(History)
MBA
MBA
MBA
Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA
Ph.D
M.COM
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

KA A

384

360

126

115

86

162

168

240

456

128

180

612

180

480

10

600

420

180

336

300

130

540

144

528

202

530

475

468

460

206

100

364

444

180

114

204

379

444

228

324

368

326

320

156

228

36

123

534

552



DAl AR T Arihridnd LR A Lk LL ARt vy IV L=

51 S Satish Kumar 60 Other Male MBA 418
52 S Sreenivasa Murthy 50 Professor Male Ph.D 358
53 S Vivek 33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 63

54 Samanta Sahu 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36

55 Shaheen 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216
56 Shital Jhunjhunwala 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 212
T} Shri 5 N Mantha 52 Other Male MBA 362
58 Shulagna Sarkar 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 152
59 Swayamprava Mishra 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48

&0 T Anil Kumar 59 Assistant Professor Male MBA 408
61 Usha Mori 48 Other Female FPh.D 216
62 W ARji Raju 62 Associate Professor Male MBA 432
62 V Rajeev Karan Reddy 64 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 360
64 WV Ramchandra Prasad 50 Other Male MBA 288
65 W Srikanth 44 Assistant Professor Male FPh.D 264

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1907000 (Ninteen Lakhs Seven 1856000 (Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Six 1832000 (Eighteen Lakhs Thirty Two
Thousand) Thousand) Thousand)

MNew Equipment for Laboratories 5389000 (Fifity Three Lakhs Eighty 7763000 (Seventy Seven Lakhs Sixty 6217000 (Sixty Two Lakhs Seventeen
Nine Thousand) Three Thosand) Thousand)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other suitably identified academic activities 34336000 (Three Fourty Three Lakhs 30699000 (Three Zero Six Lakhs Ninty 29814000 (Two Nighty Eight
Thirty Six Thousand) Mine Thousand) LakhsFourteen Thousand)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 89291000 (Eight Ninty Two Lakhs 108927000 (One Thousand Eight 105462000 (One Thousand Fifty Four
Ninty One Thousand) Hundred Nine Lakhs Twnety Seven Lakhs Sixty Two Thosaund)
Thousand})
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 18386000 (One Hundred Eighty Three 21401000 (Two Hundred Fourteen 20495000 {Two Hundred Fourty Nine
expenditures, Seminars/ConferencesMVorkshops etc. (excluding maintenance of |~ Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand) Lakhs One Thousand) Lakhs Five Thousand)

hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

Mo. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

MNo. of Patents Filed

MNo. of Patents Published 0 0 0
Mo. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Mo. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atieast one technology in the previous three years?: m

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words ZEr0 Zero 2Er0



Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 3 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3300000 2515000 6450000
Amount Received in Words THREE THIRTY LAKHS TWENTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND SETY FOUR LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND

Consultancy Project Details

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Qrganizations 15 20 24

Total Amount Received (Amount in 10505601 52557871 14171606

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words One Crore Five Lakhs Five Thousand Six Five Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Eight One Crore Fourty One Lakhs Seventy One Thousand
Hundred One Hundred Seventy One Six Hundred Six

Executive Development Program

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants 2 3 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 12 1800000 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words TWELVE LAKHS EIGHTEEN LAKHS ZERO

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded format
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/iweblocation?: NG

http:/fwww.ipeindia_org/nirf_php



