

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# DCS Full Report MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR17-MGMT-1-1-2813138637

Institute Name: INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISE

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	540	540			
Ph.D students enrolled	21				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
PG	299	194	493	336	157	0	0	106
Ph.D	10	11	21	16	5	0	0	11

## Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	278	(2013-14)	257	164	352000(THREE LAKHS FIFTY TWO THOSAND)	4
(2013-14)	239	(2014-15)	212	139	410000(FOUR LAKHS TEN THOUSAND)	2
(2014-15)	295	(2015-16)	263	230	425000(FOUR LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)	0

#### Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 10

### Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 5

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 117

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14				
21	14	6				

#### **Faculty Details**

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)

1	D RAMA KRISHNA	64	Other	Male	Ph.D	384
2	A Jagan Mohan Reddy	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360
	A N K Prasannanjaneyulu	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	126
4	A Pawan Kumar	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115
5	A Rakesh Phanindra	32	Other	Male	M.Tech	86
6		47	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	162
	A S Kalyana Kumar		Assistant Professor			
7	A Sridhar Raj	44		Male	Ph.D	168
8	Anand Akundy	55	Other	Male	Ph.D	240
9	ANAND CHAKRAVARTHI	69	Other	Male	MBA	456
10	Anupama Dubey Mohanty	33	Other	Female	Ph.D	128
11	B Sai Sailaja	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180
12	C K MURTHY	73	Other	Male	PGDM	612
13	Ch Lakshmi Kumari	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180
14	CHAKRAVASRTHI SUNDARASHYAM	71	Other	Male	MBA	480
15	Deepti Chandra	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	10
16	Dr S S Subramanyam	70	Other	Male	M.Tech	600
17	Dr Som Deo	63	Other	Male	Ph.D	420
18	G Rajesh	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180
19	G Vidyanath	56	Other	Male	Ph.D	336
20	H Hemnath Rao	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300
21	Inder Sekhar Yadav	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130
22	J B Venkata Ratnam	71	Other	Male	MBA	540
23	J Kiranmai	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	144
24	JANDHYALA RAGHU	70	Other	Male	M.A	528
25	Jayasree Ravindran	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	202
26	K N Jehangir	68	Other	Male	Ph.D	530
27	K Narendranath	65	Other	Male	Ph.D	475
28	K R S Sastry	73	Other	Male	MBA	468
29	K Trivikram Rao	62	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	460
30	K V Ananth Kumar	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	296
31	K V Ramesh	49	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	100
32	KHWAJA RAJEN HABIB	62	Other	Male	M.A.(History)	384
33	KUCHIMANCHI RAMESH	67	Other	Male	MBA	444
34	M Chandrashekar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	180
35	M J Rama Krishna	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	114
36	M Karthik	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
37	M L N Rao	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	379
38	M L Sai Kumar	62	Professor	Male	MBA	444
39	M Meher Karuna	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228
40	Mr A L Nageshwara Rao	67	Other	Male	M.COM	324
41	N Rukmini Rao	51	Other	Male	Ph.D	368
42	Nandita Sethi	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	326
43	P Geeta	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	320
44	P Mahesh	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	156
45	P S Janki Krishna	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228
46	Prarthana Kumar	28	Other	Female	Ph.D	36
47	Punam Singh	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	123
48	Ram Kumar Mishra	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	534
49	S K Mathur	70	Other	Male	Ph.D	552
50	& Darahrahmajah	60	Othor	Malo	MRA	72

30	3 Farabiannalan	00	Other	Iviaic	IVIDA	12
51	S Satish Kumar	60	Other	Male	MBA	418
52	S Sreenivasa Murthy	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	358
53	S Vivek	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	63
54	Samanta Sahu	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36
55	Shaheen	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	216
56	Shital Jhunjhunwala	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	212
57	Shri S N Mantha	52	Other	Male	MBA	362
58	Shulagna Sarkar	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152
59	Swayamprava Mishra	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48
60	T Anil Kumar	59	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	408
61	Usha Nori	48	Other	Female	Ph.D	216
62	V Anji Raju	62	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	432
63	V Rajeev Karan Reddy	64	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	360
64	V Ramchandra Prasad	50	Other	Male	MBA	288
65	V Srikanth	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exclu	ding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	1907000 (Ninteen Lakhs Seven Thousand)	1856000 (Eighteen Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand)	1832000 (Eighteen Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	5389000 (Fifity Three Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand)	7763000 (Seventy Seven Lakhs Sixty Three Thosand)	6217000 (Sixty Two Lakhs Seventeen Thousand)	
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	
Other suitably identified academic activities	34336000 (Three Fourty Three Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand)	30699000 (Three Zero Six Lakhs Ninty Nine Thousand)	29814000 (Two Nighty Eight LakhsFourteen Thousand)	
Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	89291000 (Eight Ninty Two Lakhs Ninty One Thousand)	108927000 (One Thousand Eight Hundred Nine Lakhs Twnety Seven Thousand)	105462000 (One Thousand Fifty Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thosaund)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	18386000 (One Hundred Eighty Three Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand)	21401000 (Two Hundred Fourteen Lakhs One Thousand)	20495000 (Two Hundred Fourty Nine Lakhs Five Thousand)	

## Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	7	7	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	3	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3300000	2515000	6450000
Amount Received in Words	THREE THIRTY LAKHS	TWENTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND	SIXTY FOUR LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	24	33	34
Total no. of Client Organizations	15	20	24
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	10505601	52557871	14171606
Amount Received in Words	One Crore Five Lakhs Five Thousand Six Hundred One	Five Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy One	One Crore Fourty One Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Six Hundred Six

# Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1
Total no. of Participants	2	3	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	12	1800000	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	TWELVE LAKHS	EIGHTEEN LAKHS	ZERO

# Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

## **Upload Prescribed Formats**

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes